Page 1
THIS MANUAL MUST BE LEFT WITH THE
BUILDING OWNER FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
 WARNING
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service
or maintenance can cause property damage, personal
injury or loss of life. Installation and service must  be
performed by a licensed professional HVAC installer or

NOTE – Qmin minimum airfow requirement for refrigerant leak mitigation.
Page 5
Model Number Identification
EL 120 K C S D T 1 Y
Brand/Family
EL
Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
Voltage
Y = 208/230V-3 phase-60Hz
G = 460V-3 phase-60Hz
J = 575V-3 phase-60Hz
Nominal Cooling Capacity − Tons
072 = 6 Tons
090 = 7.5 Tons
120 = 10 Tons
150 = 12.5 Tons
180 = 15 Tons
240 = 20 Tons
Part Load Capability
T = Two-Stage Compressor
Refrigerant Type
K = R−454B
Unit Type
C = Split System Air Conditioner
Refrigerant Circuits
S = Single Circuit
D = Dual Circuits
Page 6
Unit Dimensions, Corner Weights and Centers of Gravity
DISCHARGE
AIR
SUCTION
LINE
LIQUID
LINE
B BA A
CCDD
REFRIGERANT
LINE CONNECTIONS
SEE DETAIL
REFRIGERANT LINE
CONNECTIONS DETAIL
EE
FF
CONTROL
BOX ACCESS
COMPRESSOR COMPRESSOR
CENTER OF
GRAVITY
IN
LE
T
AI
R
INLET AIR
DISCHARGE
AIR
BASE
LIFTING HOLES
(For Rigging)
FORKLIFT SLOTS
(Both Sides)
TOP VIEW
OUTDOOR
FAN GUARD
BASE
ELECTRICAL
INLETS (Above
Refrigerant Lines)
INLET AIR
ELECTRICAL
INLETS (Above